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JREV.

  USB FLIGHTSTICK F8300-NX SERIES

ELECTRONICS CORPORATION

110 OLD SOUTH AVE, STRATFORD,CT 06615 

WWW.CTIELECTRONICS.COM

CTI

(METRIC STANDARD)

ORDERING INFORMATION:

SWITCH PAD MOUNTING DETAIL

RAD. (X4)
1.91

SYM (X2)

SYM
69.60 

30.73 
SYM

45.21 

41.91

32.51 

SQUARE

28 AWG RIBBON CABLE

M3 THREADED
BRASS INSERTS (X4)

20.3 CM MAXIMUM

53.3 
MAXIMUM

3.8  DIA. THRU
C'SINK 90° TO
5.6  DIA. (X4)

32.51 

22.9 

4.19 

SYM (X2)
44.04 

30.84 

3.81 

69.75 

83.06 19.05 

MAXIMUM

56.90

35.00 DIA

32.51
SYM (X2)

32.51
SYM (X2)

5.72  DIA. (X4)

3.8 DIA. THRU
C'SINK 82° TO

 MOUNTING DETAIL

PS/2 MOUSE CABLE

SERIAL MOUSE CABLE

RXD

CTS

TXD

+5V

COMM

RTS

COMM

CLK

DATA

GOLD CONTACTS

SW. PCB WITH
LED

IND'L MOUSE
INTERFACE PCB

SWITCH PAD

SILICONE RUBBER

HEX NUT
4-40

.375
NYLON SPACER

BLANK        INDICATES NO CABLE

OPTIONAL    

KNOB OPTION  (REF DWG. B761252)

BLANK INDICATES NO OPTIONS TO JOYSTICK

P   PS/2 INTERFACE
U   USB INTERFACE
1

F83 3N- .-

9   GRAY ELASTOMER
5   BLACK ELASTOMER

T  FLIGHT STICK PROGRAM USB ONLY (NON-MOUSE)

 JOYSTICK OPTIONS

MAXIMUM COMPRESSION SPRING

CONDUCTIVE BOOT AND FERRITE BEAD

CONFORMAL COATING

NEUTRAL SWITCH (AVAILABLE ON +5V MODELS ONLY)
LOW TEMPERATURE RANGE (-40°C TO +80°C)

Z

RF

N

D

G

+ Y DIRECTION

PIN 4

SV1

PIN 1

V BUS

D+
GROUND

D-

REF 811610

PIN 9

INTERFACE PCB

.64 SQ. x 2.54 SPACING

OUTPUT CONNECTOR
SV5PIN 1

PS/2 SIDE VIEW

KNOB OPTION

N3 SHOWN

(MINIMUM LENGTH IS 1.0 FT, MAXIMUM LENGTH IS 9.5 FT)
CABLE LENGTH DIMENSION. IN  0.5 FOOT INCREMENTS

RS232, (FOR STANDARD SERIAL MOUSE APPEND ``MSOF'') NO CABLE ATTACHED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

MOUNTING SURFACE

USB SIDE VIEW

 OEM INDUSTRIAL MOUSE,    OR R
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CTI ELECTRONICS CORPORATION

  USB FLIGHTSTICK F8000-NX SERIES
(US STANDARD)

WWW.CTIELECTRONICS.COM

110 OLD SOUTH AVE, STRATFORD,CT 06615 

B 761768-2 JREV.

ORDERING INFORMATION:

 MOUNTING DETAIL

SWITCH PAD MOUNTING DETAIL

SYM (X2)

SYM (X2)

 (X4)

.225 DIA. (X4)
C'SINK 82° TO

.145 DIA THRU

SYM

SYM SYM (X2)

SYM (X2)

.225 DIA. (X4)
C'SINK 82° TO
.145 DIA THRU

1.780

1.7341.21

2.740

R.075

1.280

1.280
1.375 DIA

2.746

1.214

3.27.15

2.24

1.280

1.280

1.65
2.10 .90

MAXIMUM MAXIMUM

.750

.165

CABLE LENGTH DIMENSION. IN  0.5 FOOT INCREMENTS

BLANK        INDICATES NO CABLE

U   USB INTERFACE
P   PS/2 INTERFACE

KNOB OPTION  (REF DWG. B761252)

OPTIONAL    

- .- N 3F80

1

(MINIMUM LENGTH IS 1.0 FT, MAXIMUM LENGTH IS 9.5 FT)

5   BLACK ELASTOMER
9   GRAY ELASTOMER

BLANK INDICATES NO OPTIONS TO JOYSTICK

V BUS

NEUTRAL SWITCH (AVAILABLE ON +5V MODELS ONLY)

 JOYSTICK OPTIONS

LOW TEMPERATURE RANGE (-40°C TO +80°C)

CONFORMAL COATING

CONDUCTIVE BOOT AND FERRITE BEAD

MAXIMUM COMPRESSION SPRING

 FLIGHT STICK PROGRAM USB ONLY (NON-MOUSE)

N

T

G

D

RF

Z

D-

GROUND
D+

PIN 1

SV1

PIN 4

USB SIDE VIEW

PS/2 SIDE VIEW

SV5

PIN 9

PIN 1

INTERFACE PCB

                

LED

SILICONE RUBBER

SWITCH PAD

KNOB OPTION

N3 SHOWN

MOUNTING SURFACE

SQUARE

28 AWG RIBBON CABLE
8" MAXIMUM

4-40 THREADED 
BRASS INSERTS (4X)

+ Y DIRECTION

SW.PCB WITH
GOLD CONTACTS

.375
NYLON SPACER

4-40 
HEX NUT

INTERFACE PCB

IND'L MOUSE

.025 SQUARE, 0.1 SPACING

OUTPUT CONNECTOR

PS/2 MOUSE CABLE

SERIAL MOUSE CABLE

REF 811610

CTS

RXD

TXD

RTS

COMM

COMM

+5V

DATA

CLK

RS232, (FOR STANDARD SERIAL MOUSE APPEND ``MSOF'') NO CABLE ATTACHED:

 OEM INDUSTRIAL MOUSE,    OR R
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